DIAPHRAGM, GATE, GLOBE & CHECK VALVES
SHORT VERSION
Click here for complete version of this catalogue
QUALITY VALVE MANUFACTURER
QUALITY COMMITMENT
Quality is Our First Priority.

Slurry Knife Gate Valve - DK Series 64~69*
Slurry Knife Gate Valve - DT Series 70~78*
Knife Gate Valve - Part Number System 79*
Pinch Valve  80*
Y Type Strainer SLCI-8111 Series 81~84*
Basket Strainer  85~86 *
Extended Handwheel - Model LX 87*
Technical Considerations 88*
CONTENTS
© Copyright Australian Pipeline Valve 1990 - 2023 Edition
FLOWTURN - Iron Diaphragm, Gate, Globe & Check Valves 3
Catalogues, photos, brochures and technical publications are the exclusive property of Australian Pipeline Valve.
Any unauthorised reproduction in total or in part, shall result in prosecution. Products and data sheets in this publication are subject
to change at anytime without notice. Australian Pipeline Valve reserves the right to carry out amendments to products and materials.
* This version excludes some of these pages,
  refer to full version at website.
Basket Strainer  85~86 *
Extended Handwheel - Model LX 87*
 88*
 Copyright Australian Pipeline Valve 1990 - 2023 Edition
FLOWTURN - Iron Diaphragm, Gate, Globe & Check Valves4
DIMENSIONS & WEIGHTS
MATERIAL LIST
* Ductile Iron Body for 250 Class and PN16 in larger sizes.
** Soft Seat also available DIN 3202/3352 F6 Face to Face Dimension
No. Part Name Material
1  Cover Bolt & Nut  Steel ZP
2  Cover*  ASTM A126 Class B / A395
3  Gasket 	 Graphite	/	Tefl	on
4  Hanger Pin  304 or F6 Stainless Steel
5  Hanger  ASTM A126 Class B or A536 D.I.
6  Disc Ring  Bronze ASTM B62/F6/EPDM**/NBR**
7  Disc  ASTM A126 Class B
8  Disc Washer  Steel ZP
9  Disc Bolt  Steel ZP
10  Seat Ring  Bronze ASTM B62 or F6 SS
11  Body*  ASTM A126 Class B / A395
Class
Size (mm) 50 65 80 100 125 150 200 250 300 350 400 450 500 600
Size (in) 2” 2.5” 3” 4” 5” 6” 8” 10” 12” 14” 16” 18” 20” 24”
125lb
150lb
TABLE D
TABLE E
PN10
PN14
PN16
A 203 216 241 292 330 356 495 622 699 787 864 978 978 1295
Weight* (A) 11 15 20 33 47 58 104 200 300 360 432 698 1080 1700
A1 287 295 318 356 400 494 533 640 711 - 914 914 1016 1219
Weight* (A1) 21 29 41 60 56 80 185 260 320 - 460 591 1100 1620
B 131 146 157 182 230 237 278 313 353 434 470 535 570 679
250lb
TABLE F
TABLE H
PN21
PN35
A 267 292 318 356 400 445 533 622 711 - - - - -
B 133 152 159 184 206 229 279 337 383 - - - - -
Weight* 21 29 41 60 80 114 186 220 340 - - - - -
MM & KG
Table D - SL404-D
Table E - SL404-E
Table F - SL404-F
PN10 - SL404-10
PN14 - SL404-14
PN16 - SL404-16
PN21 - SL404-21
PN35 - SL404-35
125 Class SL404-125
150 Class SL404-150
250 Class SL404-250
The catalogue is general in it’s nature and design and can vary at any time.  This catalogue is to be used as a guide only.